

North Carolina Department of Transportation
BID FORM

WBS Element Number: VARIOUS – ON CALL

Project Description: Division Three Guardrail/Cable Rail Installation and Maintenance
(State Work)

ITEM	DESC NO.	SECT	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	
1	0000915000-N	SP	Emergency Mobilization	50	Each	250.00	12,500.00	✓
2	3000000000-N	SP	Impact Attenuator Units, Type TL-3	5	Each	20,000.00	100,000.00	✓
3	3030000000-E	862	Steel Beam Guardrail (Rail Only)	250	LF	21.00	5,250.00	✓
4	3030000000-E	862	Steel Beam Guardrail (With Steel Post)	1000	LF	26.00	26,000.00	✓
5	3030000000-E	862	Steel Beam Guardrail (With Wooden Posts)	250	LF	1.00	250.00	✓
6	3045000000-E	862	Steel Beam Guardrail, Shop Curve (Various Radii)	100	LF	15.00	1,500.00	✓
7	3060000000-E	862	Steel Beam Guardrail, Double Faced	250	LF	1.00	250.00	✓
8	3075000000-E	862	Triple Corrugated Steel Beam Guardrail	5	LF	50.00	250.00	✓
9	3090000000-N	862	Typical End Shoe for Triple Corrugated Beam Guardrail	1	Each	200.00	200.00	✓
10	3105000000-N	862	Steel Beam Guardrail Terminal End Section	1	Each	200.00	200.00	✓
11	3135000000-N	862	W-TR Steel Beam Guardrail Transition Section	1	Each	500.00	500.00	✓
12	3150000000-N	862	Additional Steel Guardrail Posts with Blocks	50	Each	200.00	10,000.00	✓
13	3150000000-N	862	Additional Wood Guardrail Posts with Blocks	5	Each	1.00	5.00	✓
14	3195000000-N	862	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type AT-1	10	Each	400.00	4,000.00	✓
15	3210000000-N	862	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type CAT-1	10	Each	400.00	4,000.00	✓
16	3287000000-N	SP	Guardrail End Units, Type TL-3	10	Each	3,000.00	30,000.00	✓
17	3288000000-N	SP	Guardrail End Units, Type TL-2	10	Each	2,500.00	25,000.00	✓
18	3317000000-N	SP	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type B-77	5	Each	4,000.00	20,000.00	✓
19	3319000000-N	SP	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type B-83	5	Each	4,000.00	20,000.00	✓
20	3345000000-E	864	Remove and Reset Existing Guardrail	100	LF	10.00	1,000.00	✓
21	3347000000-E	864	Cable Guiderail-Reset (Materials & Labor)	5000	LF	10.00	50,000.00	✓
22	3389200000-E	865	New Guiderail Cable (Cable Only)	100	LF	10.00	1,000.00	✓
23	3389500000-N	865	Additional Guiderail Posts	20	Each	100.00	2,000.00	✓
24	3389600000-N	865	Cable Guiderail Anchor Unit	5	Each	1,000.00	5,000.00	✓
25	3435000000-N	SP	Additional Cable Guiderail Hook Bolts	500	Each	2.00	1,000.00	✓
26	3435000000-N	SP	Cable Guardrail End Post Bearing Plates	5	Each	1.00	5.00	✓
27	3435000000-N	SP	Cable Guiderail Breakaway Anchor Angles	5	Each	1.00	5.00	✓

D3POC0152

D3POC0152

103 ON CALL GUARDRAIL & CABLE RAIL (FEDERAL WORK)

78

STATE

ITEM	DESC NO.	SECT	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
28	3435000000-N	SP	Cable Guiderail End Post Caps	5	Each	1.00	5.00
29	3435000000-N	SP	Cable Guiderail Splices	5	Each	200.00	1,000.00
30	3435000000-N	SP	Cable Guiderail Spring Cable End Assemblies	5	Each	200.00	1,000.00
31	3435000000-N	SP	Cable Guiderail Turnbuckles	5	Each	200.00	1,000.00
32	3435000000-N	SP	Re - tensioning Cable Guiderail	20	Each	100.00	2,000.00
33	3435000000-N	SP	Steel Beam Guardrail Typical End Shoe	1	Each	200.00	200.00
34	3435000000-N	SP	Mash Compliant Attenuator w/ Concrete	1	Each	35,000.00	35,000.00
35	3435000000-N	SP	Gating Mash Impact Guardrail Terminal	5	Each	15,000.00	75,000.00
36	3436000000-N	862	Buffer End Section (only) for CAT-1, AT-1 Anchor Units	1	Each	100.00	100.00
37	3436000000-N	862	Guardrail Structure Post	10	Each	400.00	4,000.00
38	3436000000-N	862	Reset Smart Cushion	5	Each	2,000.00	10,000.00
39	3503000000-E	866	Woven Wire Fence, 47" Fabric	50	LF	10.00	500.00
40	3506000000-E	866	4" Timber Fence Post, 8' Long	25	Each	50.00	1,250.00
41	3515000000-E	866	5" Timber Fence Posts, 8' Long	25	Each	50.00	1,250.00
42	4600000000-N	SP	Traffic Control (Shoulder Closure)	50	Each	600.00	30,000.00
43	4600000000-N	SP	Traffic Control (Full Lane Closure Two Lane)	50	Each	1,500.00	75,000.00
44	4600000000-N	SP	Traffic Control (Full Lane Closure Multi Lane)	50	Each	2,500.00	125,000.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: 682,220.00

CONTRACTOR TLE WORKS Inc

ADDRESS 1021 WOODS X RD Benson, NC 27506

Federal Identification Number 20-3075478

Contractors License Number 69358

Authorized Agent Chris BARRETT Title V-Pre

Signature [Signature] Date 1/27/23

Witness Tamy BARRETT Title President

Signature [Signature] Date 1/27/23



**THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION**

This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the Standard Specifications for Roads and Structures 2018.

Reviewed by Mary Kimmel

Date 2-16-23

Witnessed by John Miller

Date 2-16-2023

North Carolina Department of Transportation
BID FORM

WBS Element Number: VARIOUS – ON CALL

**Project Description: Division Three Guardrail/Cable Rail Installation and Maintenance
(State Work)**

ITEM	DESC NO.	SECT	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	
1	0000915000-N	SP	Emergency Mobilization	50	Each	500.00	25,000.00	✓
2	3000000000-N	SP	Impact Attenuator Units, Type TL-3	5	Each	25,000.00	125,000.00	✓
3	3030000000-E	862	Steel Beam Guardrail (Rail Only)	250	LF	25.00	6,250.00	✓
4	3030000000-E	862	Steel Beam Guardrail (With Steel Post)	1000	LF	35.00	35,000.00	✓
5	3030000000-E	862	Steel Beam Guardrail (With Wooden Posts)	250	LF	31.00	7,750.00	✓
6	3045000000-E	862	Steel Beam Guardrail, Shop Curve (Various Radii)	100	LF	40.00	4,000.00	✓
7	3060000000-E	862	Steel Beam Guardrail, Double Faced	250	LF	40.00	10,000.00	✓
8	3075000000-E	862	Triple Corrugated Steel Beam Guardrail	5	LF	85.00	425.00	✓
9	3090000000-N	862	Typical End Shoe for Triple Corrugated Beam Guardrail	1	Each	150.00	150.00	✓
10	3105000000-N	862	Steel Beam Guardrail Terminal End Section	1	Each	150.00	150.00	✓
11	3135000000-N	862	W-TR Steel Beam Guardrail Transition Section	1	Each	400.00	400.00	✓
12	3150000000-N	862	Additional Steel Guardrail Posts with Blocks	50	Each	100.00	5,000.00	✓
13	3150000000-N	862	Additional Wood Guardrail Posts with Blocks	5	Each	7.00	35.00	✓
14	3195000000-N	862	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type AT-1	10	Each	1,500.00	15,000.00	✓
15	3210000000-N	862	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type CAT-1	10	Each	1,500.00	15,000.00	✓
16	3287000000-N	SP	Guardrail End Units, Type TL-3	10	Each	4,500.00	45,000.00	✓
17	3288000000-N	SP	Guardrail End Units, Type TL-2	10	Each	3,100.00	31,000.00	✓
18	3317000000-N	SP	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type B-77	5	Each	2,500.00	12,500.00	✓
19	3319000000-N	SP	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type B-83	5	Each	2,500.00	12,500.00	✓
20	3345000000-E	864	Remove and Reset Existing Guardrail	100	LF	10.00	1,000.00	✓
21	3347000000-E	864	Cable Guiderail-Reset (Materials & Labor)	5000	LF	12.00	60,000.00	✓
22	3389200000-E	865	New Guiderail Cable (Cable Only)	100	LF	7.00	700.00	✓
23	3389500000-N	865	Additional Guiderail Posts	20	Each	150.00	3,000.00	✓
24	3389600000-N	865	Cable Guiderail Anchor Unit	5	Each	2,500.00	12,500.00	✓
25	3435000000-N	SP	Additional Cable Guiderail Hook Bolts	500	Each	2.00	1,000.00	✓
26	3435000000-N	SP	Cable Guardrail End Post Bearing Plates	5	Each	100.00	500.00	✓
27	3435000000-N	SP	Cable Guiderail Breakaway Anchor Angles	5	Each	100.00	500.00	✓

ITEM	DESC NO.	SECT	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
28	3435000000-N	SP	Cable Guiderail End Post Caps	5	Each	100.00	500.00
29	3435000000-N	SP	Cable Guiderail Splices	5	Each	300.00	1,500.00
30	3435000000-N	SP	Cable Guiderail Spring Cable End Assemblies	5	Each	750.00	3,750.00
31	3435000000-N	SP	Cable Guiderail Turnbuckles	5	Each	600.00	3,000.00
32	3435000000-N	SP	Re - tensioning Cable Guiderail	20	Each	300.00	6,000.00
33	3435000000-N	SP	Steel Beam Guardrail Typical End Shoe	1	Each	150.00	150.00
34	3435000000-N	SP	Mash Compliant Attenuator w/ Concrete	1	Each	40,000.00	40,000.00
35	3435000000-N	SP	Gating Mash Impact Guardrail Terminal	5	Each	7,500.00	37,500.00
36	3436000000-N	862	Buffer End Section (only) for CAT-1, AT-1 Anchor Units	1	Each	300.00	300.00
37	3436000000-N	862	Guardrail Structure Post	10	Each	500.00	5,000.00
38	3436000000-N	862	Reset Smart Cushion	5	Each	4,500.00	22,500.00
39	3503000000-E	866	Woven Wire Fence, 47" Fabric	50	LF	25.00	1,250.00
40	3506000000-E	866	4" Timber Fence Post, 8' Long	25	Each	60.00	1,500.00
41	3515000000-E	866	5" Timber Fence Posts, 8' Long	25	Each	80.00	2,000.00
42	4600000000-N	SP	Traffic Control (Shoulder Closure)	50	Each	750.00	37,500.00
43	4600000000-N	SP	Traffic Control (Full Lane Closure Two Lane)	50	Each	750.00	37,500.00
44	4600000000-N	SP	Traffic Control (Full Lane Closure Multi Lane)	50	Each	750.00	37,500.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$666,810.00 ✓

CONTRACTOR BAGWELL FENCE COMPANY INC
 ADDRESS 3099 SOUTH PINE ST, SPARTANBURG SC 29302
 Federal Identification Number 57-0476956
 Contractors License Number 40386
 Authorized Agent William E. Byrd Title President
 Signature William E. Byrd Date 2-14-23
 Witness Michele Barbary Title Processor
 Signature Michele Barbary Date 2-14-23



**THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION**

This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the Standard Specifications for Roads and Structures 2018.

Reviewed by Mary Kemmel

Date 2-16-2023

Witnessed by Jathan Attie

Date 2-16-2023